

Tender Inviting Authority: CHIEF ENGINEER WORKS-I

Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works of :- Kheika Tola to Punouri Marar Path ,Length -2.65 Km., Block -Dumra , District -
 Sitame hl. UNDER MR. Construction Cost of Road - 63.202 Lacs & 5 Years Maintenance Cost - 22.833 Lacs

Contract No: Civil Works/

Contract No: Civil Works:

Bidder Name:

Excess (+) %

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	
1.00	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300 mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 201.	0.530	Ha	51133.760	27100.89
2.00	Consturction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transproting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upt 1000m as per Technical Specification clause	1113.000	Cum	176.860	196845.18
3.00	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. (By mix in place method) For Grading II Material	104.760	Cum	2030.290	212693.18
4.00	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 WBM Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means)	104.070	Cum	3642.820	379108.28
5.00	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means)	180.790	cum	3363.550	608096.20

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	
20.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4), 15 mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification Clauses 613.4 & 1204 Plastering with cement mortar (1:4)	80.640	sqm	103.020	14768.13
21.00	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new plastered / concrete surface as per drawing and technical specification clause 1701	80.640	sqm	88.490	7135.83
22.00	1% Labour Cess	1.000	No	55931.278	55931.28
23.00	12% GST	1.000	No	671175.340	671175.34
Total Construction Cost :					6320234.45
24.00	Maintenance for 1st year	1.000	Year	108802.00	108802.00
25.00	Maintenance for 2nd year	1.000	Year	207421.00	207421.00
26.00	Maintenance for 3rd year	1.000	Year	640872.00	640872.00
27.00	Maintenance for 4th year	1.000	Year	309714.00	309714.00
28.00	Maintenance for 5th year	1.000	Year	753834.00	753834.00
29.00	1% Labour Cess	1.000	No	20206.43	20206.43
30.00	12% GST	1.000	No	242477.16	242477.16
Five Year Maintenance Cost :					2283326.59
Total Estimated Cost in Figures					8603561.04
As per Agreement Below 2%					172071.22
Say Amount					84,31,489.82
Quoted Rate in Words					

Revised bill of quantity approved for Rs. 8603561.04 (Rupees Eighty six lacs three thousands five hundred sixty one only) for sl. no. 1 to 30.

S.E
RWD, WORKS CIRCLE
SITAMARHI